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	REQUEST & OUR RESPONSE: 
REQUEST: I am writing to you under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to request the following information from your NHS Trust about appraisal and revalidation process and resources for your medical staff. Please may you provide me with:
1. How many consultant doctors do you appraise and revalidate?  
OUR RESPONSE: 113.
2. How many non-consultant doctors do you appraise and revalidate?  
OUR RESPONSE: 43.
3. How many trained appraisers do you have?  
OUR RESPONSE: 39.
4. How many Programmed Activities are paid per appraiser for fulfilling this function (if      any)?  
OUR RESPONSE: None.
5. How many appraisals per year are appraisers expected to complete? 
OUR RESPONSE: 4-5 (dependant on the Doctors WTE).
6. How many Programmed Activities are paid for an appraisal/revalidation lead role (if any)?  
OUR RESPONSE: The Associate Medical Director (AMD) for Medical Governance provides medial leadership across three areas which includes appraisal and revalidation.  The AMD role attracts 2 Programmed Activities.
7. Which appraisal support software do you use (eg Allocate, Zircadian, L2P, Equiniti, Clarity, FourteenFish etc)?  
OUR RESPONSE: SARD JV.
8.      Which revalidation support software do you use, if different from the appraisal software?   OUR RESPONSE: As above and GMC Connect.
9.      How many whole-time equivalent posts, and at what banding levels, do you employ in medical staffing/HR/other relevant departments to support the medical appraisal and revalidation processes in your Trust?   
OUR RESPONSE: 2 WTE (1 x band 7/ 1 x band 5).



